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SUMMARY OF DATA BY SCHOOLS AND COLLEGES

African American or Black

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Hispanic/Latino

Missing

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander

Source: Registrar's Official End‐of‐Semester I Statistics Non‐Resident Alien

Two or More Races Reported

White 21,160 40.1 1,632 42.9 21,382 40.6 1,653 43.4

TOTAL 52,705 100.0 3,807 100.0 54,190 102.8 3,915 102.8

National College‐Bound Seniors Mean 488 487

College of Arts & Sciences Mean 647 655

Boston University Mean
a, b

620 624

496

621

514

642

Part‐Time

UNI

XRG◊◊

OTHER

TOTAL

Full‐Time

6,778

1,560

1,009

1,601

505

SED

SHA

SPH

Questrom

SSW

STH

ENG

LAW

MED

MET

SAR

SDM

CAS

School

CGS

CFA

GRS

CELOP

COM

279

3

189

―

26,556

811

565

336

602

2,914

174

2,178

2,281

865

1,543

743

1,620

6,563

Total

6,851

1,624

1,009

1,760

503

1

409

695

513

36

159

138

149

3,222

36

0

73

64

0

159

6 511

2,218

2,440

1,003

1,692

3,965

0

360

―

40

687

315

3

549

―

33,119

1,656

811

1,068

337

1,011

3,609

Part‐Time

170

106

2

◊

―

94

18

100

192

50

1,298

Total

869

212

55

◊

―

168

53

68

27

10

―

―

249

147

55

77

62

10

81

965

73

―

―

100

3,879

FTE

785

138

54

◊

117

17

155

214

55

35

145

154

1,090

179

122

Instructional and Research Faculty 2014/2015*End‐of‐Semester I Enrollment, 2014/2015
a

32

31

―

―

78

3,067

81

154

67

10

125

164

―

96

134

512

―

―

832

667

No. of Degrees Awarded, 

2013/2014

2,406

494

1,181

181

80

0

443

528

1,195

503

230

396

―

10,682

26,064

16,595

7,281

35,572

2,060

** Alumni counts are based on available addresses.

No. of Living 

Alumni, 2014**

67,336

13,319

20,821

20,299

―

28,927

15,319

21,215

―

―

9,766

a Registrar's Official End‐of‐Semester I Statistics

* Faculty counts are based on end‐of‐November 2014 payroll file and exclude overseas faculty.

118

◊ GRS faculty are included in CAS counts.

◊◊ XRG are non‐Boston University students enrolled in University courses.

Note: The sum of the FTE totals may not equal the total amount due to rounding.

Full‐Time

699

106

53

GRS

CELOP

COM

7,057

41,808

8,047

3,771

― UNI

XRG◊◊

OTHER

TOTAL

FACT SHEET 2014/2015 

SED

SHA

SPH

Questrom

SSW

STH

ENG

LAW

MED

MET

SAR

SDM

11,953

358,126

School

CAS

CFA

CGS

Full‐Time

Total

Part‐Time

Part‐Time

Part‐Time

Part‐Time

UNDERGRADUATE

GRADUATE

NON‐DEGREE

TOTAL

Full‐Time

Total

Full‐Time

Total

Full‐Time

Total

6,913

33,421

9,238

4,794

14,032

1,209

1,668

2014

16,105

391

16,496

2,877

26,508

2013

16,061

451

16,512

2013

16,209

5,774

839

TOTAL 22,822

ENROLLMENT STATISTICS
A. ALL‐UNIVERSITY ENROLLMENTS FALL OF:

B. CHARLES RIVER CAMPUS, FTE ENROLLMENTS

FALL OF:

Undergraduate

Non‐Degree

Graduate

2014

16,227

5,895

‐7.2

0.2

‐5.1

‐0.9

0.8

‐3.2

FRESHMAN STATISTICS

New York

California

Massachusetts

New Jersey

Connecticut

Pennsylvania

784

22,906

% Change

0.1

2.1

‐6.6

0.4

‐0.6

‐6.0

‐8.2

% Change

0.3

‐13.3

‐0.1

Florida

Texas

Illinois

Maryland

Total ten states

TOTAL

2,669

26,556

6,563

33,119

9,314

4,640

13,954

1,137

1,532

1,772

1,307

1,296

No.No.

479

7,212

6,322

No. Percent Percent No. Percent

13.7 12.6 7,185 13.3 455

10.1

16.1

7.7

4.2

4.0

2.5

1.9

65.2

100.0

386

614

295

159

151

126

13.5

12.2

8.0

3.8

3.7

3.4

2.5

1,364

3.3

2.2

2.0

1.7

63.9

100.0

82

78

66

2,436

3,807

―

Registrants

FALL 2014

1.7

62.9

100.0

87

93

67

2,466

3,915

2.5

1.8

63.4

100.0

395

597

302

157

165

148

980

34,378

54,190

976

34,268

Applicants

FALL 2013

Registrants Applicants

25

―

―

50

2,581

13.3

11.7

7.5

3.8

3.5

3.6

2.4

4,082

2,063

1,913

1,965

1,292

No. Percent No. Percent No. Percent

FALL 2013

Applicants Registrants Applicants

74

127

54

841

32

7

102

146

28

67

115

55

◊

0.1

4.8 140

51 0.1 3 0.1 57 0.1 2

2,411 4.6 124 3.3 2,519 3.7

0.1 5 0.1 54

10.4 5,843 11.1

8,015 15.2 465 12.2 9,150 17.4

10.6 397

7.7

4.0

4.2

3.8

2.2

2.4

B. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS DATA BY RACIAL/ETHNIC GROUP

A. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS DATA FOR LEADING TEN STATES

Percent

Registrants

Percent

11.6

10.1

15.2

52,705

FALL 2014

7,211

7,094

6,413

4,208

2,028

1,963

No.

3,821 7.2 228 6.0 1,846 3.5 112

5,579

1,886 3.6 168 4.4 1,865 3.5

3

9,739 18.5 785 20.6 11,474 21.8 898

43

14.7

10.7

2.9

0.1

23.6

3.8143

0.1

406

558

497

629

672668

681

National College‐Bound Seniors Mean

C. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS DATA BY SAT SCORES

Composite SAT
c

College of Arts & Sciences Mean

National College‐Bound Seniors Mean

Critical Reading SAT

FALL 2014

1945

1970

14971498

a  Figures include students in CGS and in the MET Science & Engineering Program | b  Critical Reading (formally Verbal) scores include takers of the TOEFL | c  Based on the 2400 scale: CR + M + WR

FALL 2013

1929

1950

National College‐Bound Seniors Mean

Writing SAT

Boston University Mean
a

National College‐Bound Seniors Mean

College of Arts & Sciences Mean 
b

Math SAT

Boston University Mean
a

College of Arts & Sciences Mean 687

513

648



EXPENSE

Academic and General

Sponsored Programs

1,580,438Total Academic and General Expense

Mandatory Transfers ‐ Acadademic 52,198

Academic Plant 111,939

General & Administrative 178,010

Faculty and Staff Benefits 184,586

$0

$2,088,188TOTAL EXPENSE AND TRANSFERS

GENERAL FUND BALANCE

Total Academic and General Income 1,564,678
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NET TRANSFERS 63,355

Student Aid 316,647

Auxiliary Enterprises

Gifts

Endowments

Investments

FY‐2015

Budget

29,149

Overhead and Fringe Benefit Recovery 149,944

Sales and Services 104,924

Other Income 8,893

38,201

1,080

Tuition $1,129,571

Fees 112,916

Financial Aid and Enrollment Contingency (10,000)

Auxiliary Enterprises 279,043

Sponsored Programs 244,467

Educational & Student Support 119,081

Libraries 24,622

TOTAL INCOME $2,088,188

Instruction and Research $593,355

REVENUE

Academic and General

9,200

4,830

14,030
$60,694TOTAL ‐ CHARLES RIVER CAMPUS

Total

FUND ACCOUNTING INCOME AND EXPENSE (000s omitted)

FINANCIAL RESOURCES
As of 6/30/13 As of 6/30/14

Endowment $1.40 billion $1.42 billion

GRANT AND CONTRACT AWARDS

Total Dollars Awarded

Number of Awards

As of 6/30/13 As of 6/30/14

$369.6 million

1,735 1,813

Fees

$45,686

29,800

53,894

45,686

46,096

18,176

67,000

978

School of Dental Medicine (DMD)

School of Public Health

School of Medicine (MD)

School of Theology

School of Law

School of Social Work

TOTAL

1,158 1

8,259

0 0 0 0

48 0 137

Total Assets $4.66 billion $4.95 billion

337

89 0 89

0 65

583 0 681

4,070

713

648

113

1,020

119

1,100

972

389

123 0 242

293

380

18

1,523

* Certificate of Advanced Graduate Study

Room and Board (Charles River Campus)

Room

Board

459

221 0 716

$359.0 million

1,719

6,006 2,960 14 8,979

6,730 14 9,978

5,572 13

0

*

**

***

Based on end‐of‐November 2014 payroll file.

Professors

Associate Professors

Assistant Professors

Instructors/Preceptors

Other

TOTAL

FTE based on percent time employed as found on the end‐of‐November 2014 payroll.

Data does not include extramural faculty.

0 293

7993

161

2,5854

0143

1,058

0

495

Full‐Time

Part‐Time

FTE***

TOTAL

560

2,674

3,234

89

0

89

Full‐Time

Part‐Time

0

48 0 137

48 0 48

0Part‐Time

Security Guards

0

Public Safety Staff

0Full‐Time 48 0 48

0 0

0 89

Part‐Time

FTE***

Police 

89

98

461

2,887 9

613 0

552 0

0

665 0

96

100

356

1,174

58

331

55

641

FTE***

Facilities Staff

Full‐Time

1 1,299

1,823 5 3,071

2,931 9 4,159

696 0 1,085

9 3,917

1,219

379

1,243FTE***

Administrative Staff

Full‐Time

Part‐Time

FTE***

Clerical/Technical Staff

Full‐Time

Part‐Time

0

2,808

FACULTY AND STAFF, 2014/2015*

THE LIBRARIES
23

3.6 million

1.2 million

Number of Libraries

Print/Electronic Volumes

e‐books

Faculty

Full‐Time

OVERSEAS TOTAL

MEDICAL 

CENTER**

CHARLES RIVER 

CAMPUS

2,442 1,437

919

5 3,884

1,523 1,058 4 2,585

Part‐Time

Number of Classrooms 544

Number of Laboratories 2,326

11,350Residences ‐ Total 

Capacity

A. TOTAL UNIVERSITY EMPLOYEES

THE CAMPUS, JULY 2014
Campus Area 135 Acres

Number of Buildings 324

Doctorate Research 486 503

TOTAL 9,433 9,766

CAGS* 69 71

Doctorate Professional 678 590

Baccalaureate 4,038 4,368

Master's 4,144 4,219

DEGREES AWARDED TUITION AND FEES, 2014/2015

Pre‐Baccalaureate

2012/2013 2013/2014

18 15

Tuition

Charles River Campus

FTE***

TOTAL EXPENSE

Operations 173,983

Mandatory Transfers ‐ Auxiliaries 25,945

Total Auxiliary Expense 199,928

2,024,833

244,467235 1 616

B. FULL‐TIME FACULTY

CHARLES RIVER 

CAMPUS

MEDICAL 

CENTER** OVERSEAS


