



SUMMAR	Y OF DATA B	Y SCHOOLS A	ND COLLEGES							
	End-of-Seme	ster I Enrollmer	nt, 2014/2015 <sup>a</sup>	Instructio	nal and Researd	ch Faculty 20	14/2015*	No. of Degrees Awarded,	No. of Living	
School	Full-Time	Part-Time	Total	Full-Time	Part-Time	Total	FTE	2013/2014	Alumni, 2014**	School
CAS	6,778	73	6,851	699	170	869	785	2,406	67,336	CAS
CFA	1,560	64	1,624	106	106	212	138	512	13,319	CFA
CGS	1,009	0	1,009	53	2	55	54	_	20,821	CGS
CELOP	505	6	511	_	_	_	_	_	_	CELOP
COM	2,178	40	2,218	74	94	168	96	832	28,927	COM
ENG	2,281	159	2,440	127	18	145	134	667	15,319	ENG
GRS	1,601	159	1,760	<b>◊</b>	<b>◊</b>	<b>◊</b>	<b>◊</b>		20,299	GRS
LAW	865	138	1,003	54	100	154	81	443	21,215	LAW
MED	1,543	149	1,692	841	249	1,090	965	528	10,682	MED
MET	743	3,222	3,965	32	147	179	73	1,195	26,064	MET
Questrom	2,914	695	3,609	146	68	214	164	1,181	41,808	Questrom
SAR	1,620	36	1,656	67	55	122	81	503	16,595	SAR
SDM	811	0	811	115	77	192	154	230	7,281	SDM
SED	565	503	1,068	55	62	117	67	396	35,572	SED
SHA	336	1	337	7	10	17	10	118	2,060	SHA
SPH	602	409	1,011	102	53	155	125	494	7,057	SPH
SSW	174	513	687	28	27	55	32	181	8,047	SSW
STH	279	36	315	25	10	35	31	80	3,771	STH
UNI	3	0	3	_	_	_	_	0	_	UNI
XRG <sup>◊◊</sup>	189	360	549	_	_	_	_	_	_	XRG <sup>◊◊</sup>
OTHER	_	_	-	50	50	100	78	_	11,953	OTHER
TOTAL	26.556	6.563	33.119	2.581	1.298	3.879	3.067	9.766	358.126	TOTAL

a Registrar's Official End-of-Semester I Statistics

ENROLLMENT STATISTICS							
A. ALL-UNIVERSITY ENROLLMENTS FALL OF:							
	2013	2014	% Change				
UNDERGRADUATE							
Full-Time	16,061	16,105	0.3				
Part-Time	451	391	-13.3				
Total	16,512	16,496	-0.1				
GRADUATE							
Full-Time	9,238	9,314	0.8				
Part-Time	4,794	4,640	-3.2				
Total	14,032	13,954	-0.6				
NON-DEGREE							
Full-Time	1,209	1,137	-6.0				
Part-Time	1,668	1,532	-8.2				
Total	2,877	2,669	-7.2				
TOTAL							
Full-Time	26,508	26,556	0.2				
Part-Time	6,913	6,563	-5.1				
Total	33,421	33.119	-0.9				

## B. CHARLES RIVER CAMPUS, FTE ENROLLMENTS FALL OF:

	2013	2014	% Change
Undergraduate	16,209	16,227	0.1
Graduate	5,774	5,895	2.1
Non-Degree	839	784	-6.6
TOTAL	22.822	22.906	0.4

Source: Registrar's Official End-of-Semester I Statistics

FRESHMAN STATISTICS								
A. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS DATA FOR LEADING TEN STATES								
		FALL 2	013			FALL 2	014	
	Appli	cants	Regist	rants	Appli	ants Registra		rants
	No.	Percent	No.	Percent	No.	Percent	No.	Percent
New York	7,211	13.7	479	12.6	7,185	13.3	455	11.6
California	7,094	13.5	386	10.1	7,212	13.3	395	10.1
Massachusetts	6,413	12.2	614	16.1	6,322	11.7	597	15.2
New Jersey	4,208	8.0	295	7.7	4,082	7.5	302	7.7
Connecticut	2,028	3.8	159	4.2	2,063	3.8	157	4.0
Pennsylvania	1,963	3.7	151	4.0	1,913	3.5	165	4.2
Florida	1,772	3.4	126	3.3	1,965	3.6	148	3.8
Texas	1,307	2.5	82	2.2	1,292	2.4	87	2.2
Illinois	1,296	2.5	78	2.0	1,364	2.5	93	2.4
Maryland	976	1.9	66	1.7	980	1.8	67	1.7
Total ten states	34,268	65.2	2,436	63.9	34,378	63.4	2,466	62.9
TOTAL	52,705	100.0	3,807	100.0	54,190	100.0	3,915	100.0

B. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS DATA BY RACIAL/ETHNIC O	GROUP
	FALL 2013

D. I KESHIVIAN ADIVISSIONS DATA	B. TRESHIVIAN ADMISSIONS DATA BY RACIAL/ETTINIC GROOF							
	FALL 2013				FALL 2014			
	Appli	cants	Regist	rants	Appli	applicants Reg		rants
	No.	Percent	No.	Percent	No.	Percent	No.	Percent
African American or Black	2,411	4.6	124	3.3	2,519	4.8	140	3.7
American Indian or Alaska Native	51	0.1	3	0.1	57	0.1	2	0.1
Asian	8,015	15.2	465	12.2	9,150	17.4	558	14.7
Hispanic/Latino	5,579	10.6	397	10.4	5,843	11.1	406	10.7
Missing	3,821	7.2	228	6.0	1,846	3.5	112	2.9
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	43	0.1	5	0.1	54	0.1	3	0.1
Non-Resident Alien	9,739	18.5	785	20.6	11,474	21.8	898	23.6
Two or More Races Reported	1,886	3.6	168	4.4	1,865	3.5	143	3.8
White	21,160	40.1	1,632	42.9	21,382	40.6	1,653	43.4
TOTAL	52,705	100.0	3,807	100.0	54,190	102.8	3,915	102.8

C. FRESHMAN	ADMISSIONS	DATA BY	SAT SCORES	

Composite SAT <sup>c</sup>	FALL 2013	FALL 2014	
National College-Bound Seniors Mean	1929	1945	
College of Arts & Sciences Mean	1950	1970	
National College-Bound Seniors Mean	1498	1497	
Critical Reading SAT			
Boston University Mean a, b	620	624	
College of Arts & Sciences Mean b	621	629	
National College-Bound Seniors Mean	496	497	
Math SAT			
Boston University Mean <sup>a</sup>	668	672	
College of Arts & Sciences Mean	681	687	
National College-Bound Seniors Mean	514	513	
Writing SAT			
Boston University Mean	642	648	
College of Arts & Sciences Mean	647	655	
National College-Bound Seniors Mean	488	487	
a Figures include students in CGS and in the MET Science & Engineering Program   b Critical Reading (form	nally Verbal) scores include takers of the TOEFL   c Based o	on the 2400 scale: CR + M + WR	

 $<sup>{}^{</sup>st}$  Faculty counts are based on end-of-November 2014 payroll file and exclude overseas faculty.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Alumni counts are based on available addresses.

 $<sup>\</sup>Diamond$  GRS faculty are included in CAS counts.

<sup>00</sup> XRG are non-Boston University students enrolled in University courses.

Note: The sum of the FTE totals may not equal the total amount due to rounding.





2012/2013	2013/2014
18	15
4,038	4,368
4,144	4,219
69	71
678	590
486	503
9,433	9,766
	18 4,038 4,144 69 678 486

THE CAMPUS, JULY 2014		
Campus Area	135 Acres	
Number of Buildings	324	
Number of Classrooms	544	
Number of Laboratories	2,326	
Residences - Total	11,350	
Capacity		

THE LIBRARIES	
Number of Libraries	23
Print/Electronic Volumes	3.6 million
e-books	1.2 million

FACULTY AND STAFF, 2	014/2015*					
A. TOTAL UNIVERSITY EMPLOYEES						
	CHARLES RIVER	MEDICAL				
	CAMPUS	CENTER**	OVERSEAS	TOTAL		
Faculty	2,442	1,437	5	3,884		
Full-Time	1,523	1,058	4	2,585		
Part-Time	919	379	1	1,299		
FTE***	1,823	1,243	5	3,071		
Administrative Staff	2,931	1,219	9	4,159		
Full-Time	2,808	1,100	9	3,917		
Part-Time	123	119	0	242		
FTE***	2,887	1,174	9	4,070		
Clerical/Technical Staff	696	389	0	1,085		
Full-Time	641	331	0	972		
Part-Time	55	58	0	113		
FTE***	665	356	0	1,020		
Facilities Staff	613	100	0	713		
Full-Time	552	96	0	648		
Part-Time	61	4	0	65		
FTE***	583	98	0	681		
Public Safety Staff	48	89	0	137		
Police	48	0	0	4		
Full-Time	48	0	0	48		
Part-Time	0	0	0	(		
Security Guards	0	89	0	89		
Full-Time	0	89	0	89		
Part-Time	0	0	0	(		
FTE***	48	89	0	137		
TOTAL	6,730	3,234	14	9,97		
Full-Time	5,572	2,674	13	8,259		
Part-Time	1,158	560	1	1,719		
FTE***	6,006	2,960	14	8,97		
B. FULL-TIME FACULTY						
	CHARLEC BIVER	MEDICAL				

	CHARLES RIVER CAMPUS	MEDICAL CENTER**	OVERSEAS	TOTAL
Professors	495	221	0	716
Associate Professors	380	235	1	616
Assistant Professors	337	459	3	799
Instructors/Preceptors	18	143	0	161
Other	293	0	0	293
TOTAL	1,523	1,058	4	2,585

- \* Based on end-of-November 2014 payroll file.
- \*\* Data does not include extramural faculty.
- \*\*\* FTE based on percent time employed as found on the end-of-November 2014 payroll.

TUITION AND FEES, 2014/2015		
Tuition		
Charles River Campus	\$45,686	
School of Law	46,096	
School of Social Work	29,800	
School of Theology	18,176	
School of Medicine (MD)	53,894	
School of Dental Medicine (DMD)	67,000	
School of Public Health	45,686	
Fees	978	
Room and Board (Charles River Campus)		
Room	9,200	
Board	4,830	
Total	14,030	
TOTAL - CHARLES RIVER CAMPUS	\$60,694	

GRANT AND CONTRACT AWARDS		
	As of 6/30/13	As of 6/30/14
Total Dollars Awarded	\$359.0 million	\$369.6 million
Number of Awards	1,735	1,813

FINANCIAL RESOURCES		
	As of 6/30/13	As of 6/30/14
Endowment	\$1.40 billion	\$1.42 billion
Total Assets	\$4.66 billion	\$4.95 billion

	FY-2015
	Budget
REVENUE	
Academic and General	
Tuition	\$1,129,57
Fees	112,910
Financial Aid and Enrollment Contingency	(10,00
Overhead and Fringe Benefit Recovery	149,94
Gifts	29,14
Endowments	38,20
Investments	1,08
Sales and Services	104,92
Other Income	8,89
Total Academic and General Income	1,564,67
Auxiliary Enterprises	279,04
Sponsored Programs	244,46
TOTAL INCOME	\$2,088,18
Academic and General	
Instruction and Decemb	¢502.25
Instruction and Research	
Educational & Student Support	119,08
Educational & Student Support Libraries	119,08 24,62
Educational & Student Support Libraries Academic Plant	119,08 24,62 111,93
Educational & Student Support Libraries Academic Plant General & Administrative	119,08 24,62 111,93 178,01
Educational & Student Support Libraries Academic Plant General & Administrative Faculty and Staff Benefits	119,08 24,62 111,93 178,01 184,58
Educational & Student Support Libraries Academic Plant General & Administrative Faculty and Staff Benefits Student Aid	119,08 24,62 111,93 178,01 184,58 316,64
Educational & Student Support Libraries Academic Plant General & Administrative Faculty and Staff Benefits Student Aid Mandatory Transfers - Acadademic	119,08 24,62 111,93 178,01 184,58 316,64 52,19
Educational & Student Support Libraries Academic Plant General & Administrative Faculty and Staff Benefits Student Aid	119,08 24,62 111,93 178,01 184,58 316,64 52,19
Educational & Student Support Libraries Academic Plant General & Administrative Faculty and Staff Benefits Student Aid Mandatory Transfers - Acadademic Total Academic and General Expense	119,08 24,62 111,93 178,01 184,58 316,64 52,19
Educational & Student Support Libraries Academic Plant General & Administrative Faculty and Staff Benefits Student Aid Mandatory Transfers - Acadademic Total Academic and General Expense Auxiliary Enterprises	119,08 24,62 111,93 178,01 184,58 316,64 52,19 1,580,43
Educational & Student Support Libraries Academic Plant General & Administrative Faculty and Staff Benefits Student Aid Mandatory Transfers - Acadademic Total Academic and General Expense  Auxiliary Enterprises Operations	119,08 24,62 111,93 178,01 184,58 316,64 52,19 1,580,43
Educational & Student Support Libraries Academic Plant General & Administrative Faculty and Staff Benefits Student Aid Mandatory Transfers - Acadademic Total Academic and General Expense  Auxiliary Enterprises Operations Mandatory Transfers - Auxiliaries	119,08 24,62 111,93 178,01 184,58 316,64 52,19 1,580,43 173,98 25,94
Educational & Student Support Libraries Academic Plant General & Administrative Faculty and Staff Benefits Student Aid Mandatory Transfers - Acadademic Total Academic and General Expense  Auxiliary Enterprises Operations	119,08 24,62 111,93 178,01 184,58 316,64 52,19 1,580,43
Educational & Student Support Libraries Academic Plant General & Administrative Faculty and Staff Benefits Student Aid Mandatory Transfers - Acadademic Total Academic and General Expense  Auxiliary Enterprises Operations Mandatory Transfers - Auxiliaries Total Auxiliary Expense	119,08 24,62 111,93 178,01 184,58 316,64 52,19 1,580,43
Educational & Student Support Libraries Academic Plant General & Administrative Faculty and Staff Benefits Student Aid Mandatory Transfers - Acadademic Total Academic and General Expense  Auxiliary Enterprises Operations Mandatory Transfers - Auxiliaries	\$593,35 119,08 24,62 111,93 178,01 184,58 316,64 52,19 1,580,43 173,98 25,94 199,92
Educational & Student Support Libraries Academic Plant General & Administrative Faculty and Staff Benefits Student Aid Mandatory Transfers - Acadademic Total Academic and General Expense  Auxiliary Enterprises Operations Mandatory Transfers - Auxiliaries Total Auxiliary Expense	119,08 24,62 111,93 178,01 184,58 316,64 52,19 1,580,43 173,98 25,94 199,92
Educational & Student Support Libraries Academic Plant General & Administrative Faculty and Staff Benefits Student Aid Mandatory Transfers - Acadademic Total Academic and General Expense  Auxiliary Enterprises Operations Mandatory Transfers - Auxiliaries Total Auxiliary Expense  Sponsored Programs	119,08 24,62 111,93 178,01 184,58 316,64 52,19 1,580,43 173,98 25,94 199,92
Educational & Student Support Libraries Academic Plant General & Administrative Faculty and Staff Benefits Student Aid Mandatory Transfers - Acadademic Total Academic and General Expense  Auxiliary Enterprises Operations Mandatory Transfers - Auxiliaries Total Auxiliary Expense  Sponsored Programs	119,08 24,62 111,93 178,01 184,58 316,64 52,19 1,580,43 173,98 25,94 199,92 244,46 2,024,83
Educational & Student Support Libraries Academic Plant General & Administrative Faculty and Staff Benefits Student Aid Mandatory Transfers - Acadademic Total Academic and General Expense  Auxiliary Enterprises Operations Mandatory Transfers - Auxiliaries Total Auxiliary Expense  Sponsored Programs  TOTAL EXPENSE	119,08 24,62 111,93 178,01 184,58 316,64 52,19 1,580,43 173,98 25,94 199,92 244,46 2,024,83
Educational & Student Support Libraries Academic Plant General & Administrative Faculty and Staff Benefits Student Aid Mandatory Transfers - Acadademic Total Academic and General Expense  Auxiliary Enterprises Operations Mandatory Transfers - Auxiliaries Total Auxiliary Expense  Sponsored Programs  TOTAL EXPENSE	119,08 24,62 111,93 178,01 184,58 316,64 52,19 1,580,43
Educational & Student Support Libraries Academic Plant General & Administrative Faculty and Staff Benefits Student Aid Mandatory Transfers - Acadademic Total Academic and General Expense  Auxiliary Enterprises Operations Mandatory Transfers - Auxiliaries Total Auxiliary Expense  Sponsored Programs  TOTAL EXPENSE  NET TRANSFERS	119,08 24,62 111,93 178,01 184,58 316,64 52,19 1,580,43 173,98 25,94 199,92 244,46 2,024,83